CASE SUMMARIES

Note: Information for case summaries is retrieved from the Planning Department's Plan Case Tracking System (PCTS) database.

Case Number: APCSV-2011-1009-SPE

Required Action(s): SPE-SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION

Project Descriptions(s): SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT UP TO 2 WALL SIGNS PER TENANT IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM 1 WALL SIGN PER

TENANT ALONG THE VENTRUA BLVD SPECIFIC PLAN (ONE OF THE SIGNS WHICH IS ALREADY PERMITTED)

SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT UP TO 2 PROJECTING SIGNS PER TENANT IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM 1

PROJECTING SIGN PER TENANT ALONG THE VENTRUA BLVD SPECIFIC PLAN

SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT THE PROJECTING SIGNS TO BE 40.5 SF IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED 16 SF

Case Number: CPC-25152-HD

Required Action(s): HD-HEIGHT DISTRICT
Project Descriptions(s): Data Not Available

Case Number: CPC-1999-1-SP

Required Action(s): SP-SPECIFIC PLAN (INCLUDING AMENDMENTS)

Project Descriptions(s): AMENDMENTS TO THE VENTURA/CAHUENGA BLVD CORRIDOR SPEC PLAN FROM CORRIDOR PROPERTY EXTENDING

FROM VALLEY CIRCLE BLVD ON THE WEST TO WOODROW WILSON DRIVE ON THE EAST.

Case Number: CPC-1993-34-SPE

Required Action(s): SPE-SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION

Project Descriptions(s): FOR A SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO ALLOW THE ADDITION OF 2,300 SQ. FT. TO AN EX- ISTING 8,650 SQ. FT. RETAIL

STORE AND MODIFICATIONS TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL PARKING AND LANDSCAPING WITHIN AN EXISTING COMMERCIAL

CENTER.

Case Number: CPC-1985-382

Required Action(s): Data Not Available

Project Descriptions(s): REENACT INTERIM CONTROL ORDINANCES FOR VENTURA AND CAHUENGA BOULEVARDS BETWEEN BARHAM AND

VALLEY CIRCLE BOULEVARDS IN THE COMMUNITIES OF STUDIO CITY, SHERMAN OAKS, ENCINO, TARZANA AND

WOODLAND HILLS

Case Number: CPC-1985-381
Required Action(s): Data Not Available

Project Descriptions(s):

Case Number: CPC-18172-B

Required Action(s): B-PRIVATE STREET MODIFICATIONS (2ND REQUEST)

Project Descriptions(s): Data Not Available

Case Number: DIR-2014-4510-SPP

Required Action(s): SPP-SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE

Project Descriptions(s): A PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE REVIEW, PURSUANT TO SECTION 11.5.7-C OF THE LAMC, FOR THE PROPOSED

INSTALLATION OF ONE ILLUMINATED 21.53-SQUARE-FOOT CHANNEL LETTER WALL SIGN IN THE C2-1VL ZONE OF THE

VENTURA/CAHUENGA BOULEVARD CORRIDOR SPECIFIC PLAN AREA.

Case Number: DIR-2012-2286-SPP

Required Action(s): SPP-SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE

Project Descriptions(s): SPECIFIC PLAN, PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE TO ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF A 19-SQUARE FOOT ILLUMINATED

IDENTIFICATION SIGN.

Case Number: DIR-2007-3021-SPPA

Required Action(s): SPPA-SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT PERMIT ADJUSTMENT

Project Descriptions(s): VENTURA/CAHUENGA SP - NEW BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION WALL SIGN. THE SIGN WILL BE ILLUMINATED.

Case Number: DIR-2004-7788-SPP

Required Action(s): SPP-SPECIFIC PLAN PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE

Project Descriptions(s): VENTURA/CAHUENGA SP - DEMOLISH EXISTING SHOPPING CENTER, AND REPLACE WITH 53,000 SF RETAIL/RESTAURANT

SHOPPING CENTER.

Case Number: ZA-2008-2609-CUB

Required Action(s): CUB-Conditional Use Beverage-Alcohol

Project Descriptions(s): ON-SITE FULL LINE OF ALCOHOL AT PROPOSED RESTAURANT IN THE C2-1VL ZONE.

Case Number: ZA-2007-5742-CUB

Required Action(s): CUB-Conditional Use Beverage-Alcohol

Project Descriptions(s): CONDITIONAL USE BEVERAGES TO PERMIT ON-SITE SALE OF BEER AND WINE IN A 46-SEAT (22 SEATS INDOORS AND 24

SEATS OUTDOORS) RESTAURANT.

Case Number: CUX-1982-24

Required Action(s): Data Not Available

Project Descriptions(s):

ENV-2014-4511-CE Case Number:

Required Action(s): A PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE REVIEW, PURSUANT TO SECTION 11.5.7-C OF THE LAMC, FOR THE PROPOSED Project Descriptions(s):

INSTALLATION OF ONE ILLUMINATED 21.53-SQUARE-FOOT CHANNEL LETTER WALL SIGN IN THE C2-1VL ZONE OF THE

VENTURA/CAHUENGA BOULEVARD CORRIDOR SPECIFIC PLAN AREA.

ENV-2012-2285-CE Case Number:

CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION Required Action(s):

SPECIFIC PLAN, PROJECT PERMIT COMPLIANCE TO ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF A 19-SQUARE FOOT ILLUMINATED Project Descriptions(s):

IDENTIFICATION SIGN.

CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION

Case Number: ENV-2011-1010-CE

CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION Required Action(s):

SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT UP TO 2 WALL SIGNS PER TENANT IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM 1 WALL SIGN PER Project Descriptions(s):

TENANT ALONG THE VENTRUA BLVD SPECIFIC PLAN (ONE OF THE SIGNS WHICH IS ALREADY PERMITTED)

SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT UP TO 2 PROJECTING SIGNS PER TENANT IN LIEU OF THE MAXIMUM 1

PROJECTING SIGN PER TENANT ALONG THE VENTRUA BLVD SPECIFIC PLAN

SPECIFIC PLAN EXCEPTION TO PERMIT THE PROJECTING SIGNS TO BE 40.5 SF IN LIEU OF THE PERMITTED 16 SF

ENV-2008-2611-CE Case Number:

CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION Required Action(s):

ON-SITE FULL LINE OF ALCOHOL AT PROPOSED RESTAURANT IN THE C2-1VL ZONE. Project Descriptions(s):

Case Number: ENV-2007-5743-CE

Required Action(s): **CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION**

CONDITIONAL USE BEVERAGES TO PERMIT ON-SITE SALE OF BEER AND WINE IN A 46-SEAT (22 SEATS INDOORS AND 24 Project Descriptions(s):

SEATS OUTDOORS) RESTAURANT.

ENV-2007-3022-CE Case Number:

Required Action(s): **CE-CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION**

VENTURA/CAHUENGA SP - NEW BUSINESS IDENTIFICATION WALL SIGN. THE SIGN WILL BE ILLUMINATED. Project Descriptions(s):

ENV-2005-8253-ND Case Number:

Required Action(s): ND-NEGATIVE DECLARATION

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PERMANENT REGULATIONS IMPLEMENTING THE MELLO ACT IN THE COASTAL ZONE. Project Descriptions(s):

Case Number: ENV-2004-7789-MND

Required Action(s): MND-MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

VENTURA/CAHUENGA SP - DEMOLISH EXISTING SHOPPING CENTER, AND REPLACE WITH 53,000 SF RETAIL/RESTAURANT Project Descriptions(s):

SHOPPING CENTER.

ND-82-18-CUZ Case Number:

CUZ-ALL OTHER CONDITIONAL USE CASES Required Action(s):

Project Descriptions(s): Data Not Available

DATA NOT AVAILABLE

CPC-2683

CPC-2681

CPC-11708

ORD-59574

ORD-174052 ORD-171240

ORD-166560

ORD-147590

ORD-119865

ZA-10561

PKG-3982

PKG-3981

PKG-183

OB-101715

AFF-15368